VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING USE OF VILLAGE FACILITY

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, The Village Trustees of the Village of Buchanan have received a request for the use of the Westchester Avenue Field from March 16th to June 8th on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Saturday for games and practices by Michael Vaccaro on behalf of the Cortlandt National Little League; and

WHEREAS, the Village Trustees of the Village of Buchanan have also received a request for the waiver of the usual fee for the use of same;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the requests are hereby approved subject to the applicants complying with all Village requirements for the use of this facility

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Sean Murray	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to .
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)SS.:)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held March 4, 2013.

KEVIN HAY-Village Administrator/Clerk